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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

Federal Order No. 131 December 2022COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICE 

Classified Value 

Butterfat

Class IV  

Butterfat

Class III   

Butterfat

Class II    

Class I Differential at Location 

Butterfat

Skim Milk

Total Producer Receipts

Producer Milk - Class IV

Producer Milk - Class III

Producer Milk - Class II

Producer Milk - Class I

% UTILIZATION
PER CLASS 

PRODUCT
POUNDS

BUTTERFAT
POUNDS

 15.02 

 32.17 

 25.55 

 100.00 

 120,889,241 

 66,601,825 

 142,692,443 

 113,349,433 

 443,532,942 

 2,779,268 

 4,070,539 

 9,182,223 

 1,451,974 

 118,109,973 

 2,779,268 

 62,531,286 

 4,070,539 

 133,510,220 

 9,182,223 

 111,897,459 

 1,451,974  4,579,380.80 

 12,845,828.30 

 28,959,813.11 

 13,084,001.56 

 12,866,566.72 

 7,803,904.50 

 2,751,120.49 

 9,156,576.35 

$13,523,591.92 

$3.1539 

$11.48 

$3.1539 

$9.80 

$3.1609 

$12.48 

$3.2946 

SKIM
POUNDS

% SKIM 
PER CLASS

SKIM
POUNDS

% BFAT
PER CLASS

 118,109,973 

 62,531,286 

 133,510,220 

 111,897,459 

 27.72 

 14.68 

 31.34 

 26.26 

 100.00 

 15.90 

 23.28 

 52.52 

 8.30 

 100.00 

LB/CWT
PRICE

TOTAL
DOLLARS

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

$105,570,783.75 

BFAT
POUNDS

 426,048,938  17,484,004 

%

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

%

Class I $11.45 

 17,484,004  426,048,938 

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

 27.26 

Overage - Class III  0  481 $1,517.03 

$1,517.03 Total Overage  0  481 

Inventory - Class II  0  7,328 ($1,546.94)

Inventory - Class III  338,660  12,313 (9,831.19)

($11,378.13)Total Inventory  338,660  19,641 

Producer Settlement Fund Reserve

Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value

Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price

1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund

Location Adjustments

(55,625,358.73)

 223,080.87 

Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I

Skim Percentage

Butterfat Percentage

 29.00 

 16.00 

$22.47 

$0.04862420 

$3.1815 

$11.75 

$50,267,913.11 

$207,162.89 

$11.79862420  426,048,938  17,484,004 /cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

%

%

$109,268.32 

Uniform Skim Milk Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

Uniform Butterfat Price  

Uniform Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

/cwt

$11.75   x  .965  + $3.1815 x 3.5 )(

Released: January 11, 2023 Lisa K. Wyatt, Market Administrator


